CONTENTS

Page

Acknowledgement d
Abstract in Thai e
Abstract in English g
List of Tables n
List of Figures q
Statement of Originality in English %
Statement of Originality in Thai w
Chapter 1 Introduction 1
1.1 World energy history 1
1.2 Overview of energy regulatory market framework 3
1.3 Regulatory requirement and research specification 5
1.4 Research theme 7
1.4.1 Research methodology and conceptual framework 7

1.4.2 Research objective 11

1.4.3 Research outcome 11

1.4.4 Research novelty 12

1.5 Defining electricity 13

1.6 Glossary 22

1.7 List of publication 22

1.8 Thesis overview 23

Chapter 2 Literature Review 25

2.1 Characteristics of the energy market 25

2.1.1 Definition of economics 25

2.1.2 Defining Power System Economics 29

2.1.3 Type of Market Competition in General 30

2.1.3.1 Monopoly and monopsony competition 30

2.1.3.2 Oligopoly and oligopoly competition 31



CONTENTS (Continued)

Page
2.1.3.3 Monopolistic competition 31
2.1.3.4 Perfect competition 31
2.1.4 Competition in electricity supply 31
2.2 Revolution of energy regulatory 35
2.2.1 Energy regulatory in world wide 35
2.2.1.1 Australian energy regulatory (AER) 35

2.2.1.2 Federal energy regulatory commission (FERC) 38
2.2.1.3 Council of European energy regulator (CEER) 38

2.2.2 History of Thailand’s electricity reforms 38
2.2.2.1 The state era (1950-1980) 38
2.2.2.2 Setting the foundation of privatization

(1980-1990) 39
2.2.2.3 IPPs, SPPs and the rise of the power pool

(1990-2001) 40
2.2.2.4 The downfall of the power pool and the rise of the

"national champion” (2001-2008) 42

2.2.2.5 Enhance single buyer (ESB) structure model
and energy regulation in Thailand (2008-present) 42
2.3 Decision making and problem solving 45

2.4 Decision support information management and

knowledge management tools 53

2.5 ESI task template and communication modeling 61

2.6 Communication model 66

Chapter 3 Research Methodology 70
3.1 Power system economic attribute 70

3.2 Energy regulatory decision making framework 72

3.2.1 Analysis of energy regulatory decision framework 76

3.2.2 Why select balance scorecard? 86

3.3 Identify the balance scorecard of power system 88



CONTENTS (Continued)

3.4 Attribute validation

3.4.1 Financial Perspective
3.4.1.1 Public debt
3.4.1.2 Asset utilization
3.4.1.3 Electricity tariff
3.4.1.4 National Resource Management
3.4.1.5 Investment

3.4.2 Customer Perspective
3.4.2.1 Government
3.4.2.2 Investor
3.4.2.3 General Public
3.4.2.4 Stakeholder
3.4.2.5 Industrial Sector

3.4.3 Internal business process
3.4.3.1 Power Quality
3.4.3.2 Network Operation
3.4.3.3 Plant Scheduling and Availability
3.4.3.4 Demand Side Management
3.4.3.5 Market Regulation
3.4.3.6 Asset management
3.4.3.7 Integrated resource planning

3.4.4 Learning and Growth
3.4.4.1 Standards
3.4.4.2 Information Technology
3.4.4.3 Technology
3.4.4.4 Environmental impact
3.4.45 Educational Institutes
3.4.4.6 Law and Bill

3.5 Apply task template for the electricity supply industry (ESI)

Page
90
90
91
92
93
9
95
96
96
97
98
99
100
101
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
107
107
108
109
110
111
111
112



CONTENTS (Continued)

Page

3.6 Task Template Separation for the Electricity Supply Industry 116

3.6.1 Resource provider 116

3.6.2 Electricity Generator: the infrastructure part 127
3.6.3 Electricity generator: generation efficiency and

asset utilization 129

3.6.4 Electricity transmission and distribution 135

3.6.5 Demand side management 146

3.7 Case study: Electricity Generator in the Infrastructure Part 157

Chapter 4 Result Validation 169

4.1 Emergency plan 169

4.1.1 Emergency plan and its difficulties 170

4.1.2 Propose ldea and Solution 175

4.1.3 Emergency’s situation on electricity industry, the case

of resource crisis 178

4.1.4 Emergency response plan for electricity industry 182
4.1.5 Example of source data which used to validate

emergency plan 186

4.1.5.1 Electricity generation curve 186

4.1.5.2 Load profile for user 188

4.1.5.3 Resource usage 189

4.1.5.4 History of gas and crude oil price 190

4.2 Demand Response 190

4.2.1 Defining demand response 191
4.2.2 Example of source data which used to validate

demand response 195

4.2.2.1 Electricity generation curve 195

4.2.2.2 Generation curve and demand response 197

4.2.2.3 Load profile for user 198



CONTENTS (Continued)

Page
4.2.2.4 Hourly demand of based line day VS actual of
event day 200
4.2.2.5 Resource usage 201
4.3 Ft Cost 202
4.3.1 Validate result on Ft cost 202
4.3.2 Example of source data which used to validate Ft cost 204
4.3.2.1 History of Ft pricing 204
4.3.2.2 Ft option graph 205
4.3.2.3 History of gas and crude oil price 206
4.3.2.4 Generation peak per hour 207
Chapter 5 Conclusion and Future work 208
5.1 Conclusion 208
5.2 Future Work 211
References 212
Appendix A 220
Appendix B 231
Appendix C 265
Curriculum Vitae 269



LIST OF TABLES

Page
Table 1.1 Function structure of the ESI 16
Table 1.2 Description of energy management system 17
Table 2.1 Type of Market Competition 30
Table 2.2 Compare responsible between regulate electricity and gas 35
Table 2.3 Responsibility limitation of regulator 36
Table 2.4 The characteristic of analysis tasks 65
Table 2.5 The characteristic of synthesis task 66
Table 2.6 Template for transaction description (worksheet CM1) 68
Table 2.7 Template for information exchange specification (worksheet CM2) 69
Table 3.1 Interest indicator for supply side in power system economics 71
Table 3.2 Interest indicator for demand side in power system economics 72
Table 3.3 Type of electricity and natural gas license 73
Table 3.4 The main sources that provide information to the ERC 76
Table 3.5 Strategic set up tools comparison 87
Table 3.6 Mapping task template with decision type 114
Table 3.7 Identify sender and receiver for each decision type 116
Table 3.8 CML1 for monitor reserve capacity 119
Table 3.9 CMZ2 for monitor reserve capacity 120
Table 3.10 CM1 for planning resource usage ratio 121
Table 3.11 CM2 for planning resource usage ratio 122
Table 3.12 CML1 for bidding purchase contract 123
Table 3.13 CM2 for bidding purchase contract 124
Table 3.14 CM1 for monitoring vendor report 125
Table 3.15 CM2 for monitoring vendor report 126
Table 3.16 CML for diagnosis generation efficiency 131
Table 3.17 CM2 for diagnosis generation efficiency 132
Table 3.18 CM1 for monitoring asset management and utilization level 133



LIST OF TABLES (Continued)

Table 3.19 CM2 for monitoring asset management and utilization level
Table 3.20 CM1 for monitoring line capacity

Table 3.21 CM2 for monitoring line capacity

Table 3.22 CML1 for bidding line investment

Table 3.23 CM2 for bidding line investment

Table 3.24 CM1 for diagnosis line stability

Table 3.25 CM2 for diagnosis line stability

Table 3.26 CM1 for monitor investment plan

Table 3.27 CM2 for monitor investment plan

Table 3.28 CM1 for demand assessment

Table 3.29 CM2 for demand assessment

Table 3.30 CML1 for end user petition monitoring

Table 3.31 CM2 for end user petition monitoring

Table 3.32 CM1 for classify research and energy conservation
Table 3.33 CM2 for classify research and energy conservation
Table 3.34 CM1 for monitoring spinning reserve

Table 3.35 CM2 for monitoring spinning reserve

Table 3.36 CM1 for monitoring generation capacity

Table 3.37 CMZ2 for monitoring generation capacity

Table 3.38 CML1 for generation investment bidding

Table 3.39 CM2 for generation investment bidding

Table 3.40 CM1 for scheduling plant operation

Table 3.41 CM2 for scheduling plant operation

Table 3.42 CML1 for monitoring electricity tariff

Table 3.43 CM2 for monitoring electricity tariff

Table 4.1 Compare usage time of new plan and original plan
Table 4.2 Emergency Response Plan for the case of resource crisis
Table 4.3 EGAT’s generation forecast

Table 4.4 Demand response procedure

Page
134
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
149
150
152
153
155
156
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
183
185
187
194



LIST OF TABLES (Continued)

Page
Table 4.5 EGAT’s generation forecast 196
Table 4.6 Load profile raw data 199
Table 4.7 Ft cost decision procedure 203



Figure 1.1
Figure 1.2
Figure 1.3
Figure 2.1

Figure 2.2
Figure 2.3
Figure 2.4
Figure 2.5
Figure 2.6
Figure 2.7
Figure 2.8
Figure 2.9

Figure 2.10

Figure 2.11
Figure 2.12
Figure 2.13
Figure 2.14
Figure 2.15
Figure 2.16
Figure 2.17
Figure 2.18
Figure 2.19
Figure 2.20

LIST OF FIGURES

Research Idea to Manage Incomplete Information

Research Methodology

Manage Both Structure and Unstructured Information
Gross Consumer Surplus and Net Consumer Surplus in
Economic Market

Elastic of Demand in Economic Market

Producer Revenue and Profit on Economic Market
Producer Profit or Net Surplus on Economic Market
Separate Between Revenue and Profit on Economic Market
Characteristic Balance Supply and Demand in Economic Market
Electricity industry structure on monopoly market
Electricity industry structure on many purchase agent
Electricity industry structure on fully market competition
on wholesale

Electricity industry structure on fully market competition
on retail

Thailand electricity market structure

Relationship between problem solving and decision making
Problem solving process

Decision making process

Decision making formula

Decision making score average

Weight identification formula

Alternative selection formula

Group selection formula

CIM and the relationship with EMS

Page

10
13

26
26
27
27
28
28
32
33

34

34
44
45
46
48
50
51
52
52
52
55



Figure 2.21

Figure 2.22

Figure 2.23
Figure 2.24
Figure 2.25
Figure 2.26
Figure 2.27
Figure 2.28

Figure 3.1
Figure 3.2
Figure 3.3
Figure 3.4

Figure 3.5

Figure 3.6

Figure 3.7
Figure 3.8
Figure 3.9
Figure 3.10
Figure 3.11
Figure 3.12
Figure 3.13
Figure 3.14
Figure 3.15

LIST OF FIGURES (Continued)

Relationship between balance scorecard and organization
Strategic

Balance scorecard perspective and strategic management
Alternative

Balance scorecard framework

Theme and measurement dissemination in balance scorecard
Characteristic of measurement dissemination
CommonKADs development model

Group of task template

A communication model and the relationship with other
commonKADs models

License approval workflow process

Transaction structure

The decision making of a regulator committee

Strategic map of Electricity generation authority

of Thailand (EGAT)

Strategic map of Provincial Electricity Authority (PEA)
years 2008-2011

Strategic maps of Provincial Electricity Authority (PEA)
years 2012-2015

Strategic map of Energy Regulatory Commission (ERC)
The strategic map

OMTT’s structure

Sub Business Unite (SBU) structure

The strategic map of the Electricity System Industry
Public debt

Asset utilization

Electricity tariff

National Resource Management

Page

57

58
59
60
61
62
64

67
74
76
77

79

80

81
82
84
85
86
89
91
92
93
94



Figure 3.16
Figure 3.17
Figure 3.18
Figure 3.19
Figure 3.20
Figure 3.21
Figure 3.22
Figure 3.23
Figure 3.24
Figure 3.25
Figure 3.26
Figure 3.27
Figure 3.28
Figure 3.29
Figure 3.30
Figure 3.31
Figure 3.32
Figure 3.33
Figure 3.34
Figure 3.35
Figure 3.36
Figure 3.37
Figure 3.38
Figure 3.39
Figure 3.40
Figure 3.41

Figure 3.42

LIST OF FIGURES (Continued)

Investment

Government

Investor

General Public

Stakeholder

Industrial Sector

Power Quality

Network Operation

Plant Scheduling and Availability

Demand Side Management

Market Regulation

Asset management

Integrated resource planning

Standards

Information Technology

Technology

Environmental impact

Educational Institutes

Law and Bill

Information flow on ERC decision process
task templates for resource provider
Communication plan for resource provider
Task templates for electricity generator
Communication plan for electricity generator
Task templates for generation efficiency and asset utilization
Communication plan for generation efficiency
and asset utilization

Task templates for electricity transmission and distribution

Page
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
107
108
109
110
111
111
113
117
118
127
128
129

130
136



Figure 3.43

Figure 3.44
Figure 3.45
Figure 3.46
Figure 4.1
Figure 4.2
Figure 4.3
Figure 4.4
Figure 4.5
Figure 4.6
Figure 4.7
Figure 4.8
Figure 4.9
Figure 4.10
Figure 4.11
Figure 4.12
Figure 4.13
Figure 4.14
Figure 4.15
Figure 4.16
Figure 4.17
Figure 4.18
Figure 4.19

Figure 4.20
Figure 4.21
Figure 4.22
Figure 4.23

LIST OF FIGURES (Continued)

Communication plans for electricity transmission

and distribution

Task template for demand side management
communication plans for demand side management

CIM for Electricity Regulatory Commission

Emergency plan procedure

Adding crisis management on emergency plan procedure
Methodology to create Emergency Plan

Gas and crude oil pipe line map of Thailand

Gas pipe line accident at Burma offshore rig

Unplanned electricity shut down at Arthit offshore rig
Emergency Plan procedure

Emergency Plan procedure

Sample of electricity generation curve

Sample data for load profile

Resource usage

Sample data for gas and oil price

Demand Side Management

CIM for demand response

Task template for demand response

Sample of electricity generation curve

Sample of generation curve compare with demand response
Sample data for load profile

Sample data of Hourly demand of based line day VS actual
of event day

Resource usage

CIM for Ft decision

Task template for Ft decision

History of Ft price

Page

137
147
148
168
174
175
177
178
179
180
181
182
186
188
189
190
191
192
193
195
197
198

200
201
202
203
204



LIST OF FIGURES (Continued)

Page
Figure 4.24  Ft option in Ft report from EGAT 205
Figure 4.25 Oil and gas price per month in a years 206
Figure 4.26  Generation peak per hour compare 30 days 207



1)

2)

3)

STATEMENT OF ORIGINALITY

The new method for manage incomplete information which related in energy
industry has presented on this thesis by identify player and information for each
procedure, and use it to manage incomplete information from use unstructured data

by design Energy management system.

In this thesis, the new attribute has identified by create whole industry’s balance
scorecard (BSC) combine with task template and communication model that
present as methodology in CommonKADs for design the Common Information
Model (CIM) in order to scope the industries strategic which direct to support every
player for manage their country’s GDP and control the suitable profit level of

electricity supply industry (ESI).

Generate Energy Management System (EMS) of Electricity Supply Industry (ESI)
by generate common information model in order to help to design Electricity
supply industry to manage unstructured data. Finally, the result of this thesis has
tested by apply on three important cases of energy industry which are emergency

plan, demand response and FT cost.



1)

2)

3)

v
QA A

4 ]

VDAITNUKIINIIILTN
a a \{dy 9Y o a [ 9 J [
etnus i ldiuauensounufalnilumsadnagnsvesgaamnssunasnu Tag
1 9 o o ] 4 Y Y Y = 1 A Y
yadulumsiimuaanuduwusvesdoyavazdidiuladrndelundaz e 14

9y Jd 9 A 1 9 @ v A

gamnssuaInsolglsz Teandeyai it Taseaaunaivayumsdaaulelag

naunuduvestoyanviamelyla

v
v A4 1

‘Vi'lﬂ']ﬁ‘ﬂ']ﬂﬁ] gNnuy TL!lﬁﬂﬁ"’ﬁ}ﬂ\‘]f?IJ‘UQﬂﬁTﬁﬂiﬁMWﬁQQ?uiuﬂ’]Wﬁ?Nfl]']ﬂﬂ'lﬁ’f)’f)ﬂl!ﬂﬂiﬂﬂf]']ﬁjﬂ
o o s % ' o '
NaNNITUIAIUTANDNIIA (Balance scorecard: BSC) “?Nﬁnﬂﬁﬂ%?ﬂﬂ’]ﬁu@]ﬂ’]ucluu@ag\ﬂu

ANgAdIMNITUNAINUTdIWNeIT09 Hazio1 11T WA VHANNITADNUOULAA

% Yy o o 4
(CommonKADs) G?qmsfl,w@L%ummmaammu W91U (Task template) HaEHINITARAS

. : ' @ Y 4 o J
(Communication Model) voauaaz 93814 tod1u1e1) 52 Teamniluniseengununis

9151219 (Common Information model) szWANANaIU IddFela

a a @ o

A o A % ¢ v o PRy
LW@VI1ﬂﬁLW1IﬂS$’(?f1/I‘ﬁﬂ1W"ll@Qﬂﬁi]@1/Hﬂﬁq%ﬁﬂlﬂﬁﬂﬁﬂﬂiiﬁﬁﬂﬂiﬂuWﬂaq‘ﬂ‘ﬁuuhlﬂ

I~

YN Yo Y 1 Y1 = ' IR ' o )
ﬂizmfﬂﬂf"l@ﬂu@umu"l@mumaamqmm u,azmmsamaﬁuuﬁuﬂwqﬁmwﬂim

Y
a o

(] ' ' @ v Ao a a ad X
fff'lll'l‘iﬂLLﬁ@QGl’JLﬂUﬁ’JU%USiﬁ}‘iZ@°Uﬂl@ﬁﬂﬂfu%’)ﬂﬂ'ﬁﬁ]imlﬁﬂiﬁ%@ﬁlﬁiﬂgﬂﬂuuﬂﬂﬁﬁu

=L A ] 9
sadlauselunsaamszvesdszmwululsamanie



