CONTENTS

	Page
Acknowledgement	d
Abstract in Thai	e
Abstract in English	g
List of Tables	n
List of Figures	q
Statement of Originality in English	v
Statement of Originality in Thai	W
Chapter 1 Introduction	1
1.1 World energy history	1
1.2 Overview of energy regulatory market framework	3
1.3 Regulatory requirement and research specification	5
1.4 Research theme	7
1.4.1 Research methodology and conceptual framework	7
1.4.2 Research objective	11
1.4.3 Research outcome	11
1.4.4 Research novelty	12
1.5 Defining electricity	13
1.6 Glossary	22
1.7 List of publication	22
1.8 Thesis overview	23
Chapter 2 Literature Review	25
2.1 Characteristics of the energy market	25
2.1.1 Definition of economics	25
2.1.2 Defining Power System Economics	29
2.1.3 Type of Market Competition in General	30
2.1.3.1 Monopoly and monopsony competition	30
2.1.3.2 Oligopoly and oligopoly competition	31

		Page
2.1.3.3 N	Ionopolistic competition	31
2.1.3.4 P	erfect competition	31
2.1.4 Competition	on in electricity supply	31
2.2 Revolution of en	nergy regulatory	35
2.2.1 Energy reg	gulatory in world wide	35
2.2.1.1 A	australian energy regulatory (AER)	35
2.2.1.2 F	ederal energy regulatory commission (FERC)	38
2.2.1.3 C	council of European energy regulator (CEER)	38
2.2.2 History of	Thailand's electricity reforms	38
2.2.2.1 T	he state era (1950-1980)	38
2.2.2.2 S	etting the foundation of privatization	
	1980-1990)	39
2.2.2.3 II	PPs, SPPs and the rise of the power pool	
	1990-2001)	40
2.2.2.4 T	he downfall of the power pool and the rise of the	•
	national champion" (2001-2008)	42
2.2.2.5 E	nhance single buyer (ESB) structure model	
a	nd energy regulation in Thailand (2008-present)	42
2.3 Decision making	g and problem solving	45
2.4 Decision suppor	t information management and	
knowledge man	agement tools	53
2.5 ESI task templat	te and communication modeling	61
2.6 Communication	model	66
Chapter 3 Research Methodolog	gy	70
3.1 Power system ed	conomic attribute	70
3.2 Energy regulator	ry decision making framework	72
3.2.1 Analysis o	of energy regulatory decision framework	76
3.2.2 Why selec	t balance scorecard?	86
3.3 Identify the bala	ance scorecard of power system	88

				Page
3.4	Attrib	ute valio	dation	90
	3.4.1	Financia	al Perspective	90
		3.4.1.1	Public debt	91
		3.4.1.2	Asset utilization	92
		3.4.1.3	Electricity tariff	93
		3.4.1.4	National Resource Management	94
		3.4.1.5	Investment	95
	3.4.2	Custom	er Perspective	96
		3.4.2.1	Government	96
	160	3.4.2.2	Investor	97
		3.4.2.3	General Public	98
		3.4.2.4	Stakeholder	99
	N c	3.4.2.5	Industrial Sector	100
	3.4.3	Internal	business process	101
		3.4.3.1	Power Quality	101
		3.4.3.2	Network Operation	102
		3.4.3.3	Plant Scheduling and Availability	103
		3.4.3.4	Demand Side Management	104
3 2		3.4.3.5	Market Regulation	105
1.0	ıaı	3.4.3.6	Asset management	106
Co	pyri	3.4.3.7	Integrated resource planning	107
1	3.4.4	Learnin	g and Growth	107
		3.4.4.1	Standards	107
		3.4.4.2	Information Technology	108
		3.4.4.3	Technology	109
		3.4.4.4	Environmental impact	110
		3.4.4.5	Educational Institutes	111
		3.4.4.6	Law and Bill	111
3.5	Apply	task ter	mplate for the electricity supply industry (ESI)	112

	Page
3.6 Task Template Separation for the Electricity Supply Industry	116
3.6.1 Resource provider	116
3.6.2 Electricity Generator: the infrastructure part	127
3.6.3 Electricity generator: generation efficiency and	
asset utilization	129
3.6.4 Electricity transmission and distribution	135
3.6.5 Demand side management	146
3.7 Case study: Electricity Generator in the Infrastructure Part	157
Chapter 4 Result Validation	169
4.1 Emergency plan	169
4.1.1 Emergency plan and its difficulties	170
4.1.2 Propose Idea and Solution	175
4.1.3 Emergency's situation on electricity industry, the case	
of resource crisis	178
4.1.4 Emergency response plan for electricity industry	182
4.1.5 Example of source data which used to validate	
emergency plan	186
4.1.5.1 Electricity generation curve	186
4.1.5.2 Load profile for user	188
4.1.5.3 Resource usage	189
4.1.5.4 History of gas and crude oil price	190
4.2 Demand Response	190
4.2.1 Defining demand response	191
4.2.2 Example of source data which used to validate	
demand response	195
4.2.2.1 Electricity generation curve	195
4.2.2.2 Generation curve and demand response	197
4.2.2.3 Load profile for user	198

	Page
4.2.2.4 Hourly demand of based line day VS actual of	
event day	200
4.2.2.5 Resource usage	201
4.3 Ft Cost	202
4.3.1 Validate result on Ft cost	202
4.3.2 Example of source data which used to validate Ft cost	204
4.3.2.1 History of Ft pricing	204
4.3.2.2 Ft option graph	205
4.3.2.3 History of gas and crude oil price	206
4.3.2.4 Generation peak per hour	207
Chapter 5 Conclusion and Future work	208
5.1 Conclusion	208
5.2 Future Work	211
References	212
Appendix A	220
Appendix B Appendix C	231
Appendix C	265
Curriculum Vitae	269
ลิขสิทธิ์มหาวิทยาลัยเชียงใหม่	

Copyright[©] by Chiang Mai University All rights reserved

LIST OF TABLES

		Page
Table 1.1	Function structure of the ESI	16
Table 1.2	Description of energy management system	17
Table 2.1	Type of Market Competition	30
Table 2.2	Compare responsible between regulate electricity and gas	35
Table 2.3	Responsibility limitation of regulator	36
Table 2.4	The characteristic of analysis tasks	65
Table 2.5	The characteristic of synthesis task	66
Table 2.6	Template for transaction description (worksheet CM1)	68
Table 2.7	Template for information exchange specification (worksheet CM2)	69
Table 3.1	Interest indicator for supply side in power system economics	71
Table 3.2	Interest indicator for demand side in power system economics	72
Table 3.3	Type of electricity and natural gas license	73
Table 3.4	The main sources that provide information to the ERC	76
Table 3.5	Strategic set up tools comparison	87
Table 3.6	Mapping task template with decision type	114
Table 3.7	Identify sender and receiver for each decision type	116
Table 3.8	CM1 for monitor reserve capacity	119
Table 3.9	CM2 for monitor reserve capacity	120
Table 3.10	CM1 for planning resource usage ratio	121
Table 3.11	CM2 for planning resource usage ratio	122
Table 3.12	CM1 for bidding purchase contract	123
Table 3.13	CM2 for bidding purchase contract	124
Table 3.14	CM1 for monitoring vendor report	125
Table 3.15	CM2 for monitoring vendor report	126
Table 3.16	CM1 for diagnosis generation efficiency	131
Table 3.17	CM2 for diagnosis generation efficiency	132
Table 3.18	CM1 for monitoring asset management and utilization level	133

LIST OF TABLES (Continued)

		Page
Table 3.19	CM2 for monitoring asset management and utilization level	134
Table 3.20	CM1 for monitoring line capacity	138
Table 3.21	CM2 for monitoring line capacity	139
Table 3.22	CM1 for bidding line investment	140
Table 3.23	CM2 for bidding line investment	141
Table 3.24	CM1 for diagnosis line stability	142
Table 3.25	CM2 for diagnosis line stability	143
Table 3.26	CM1 for monitor investment plan	144
Table 3.27	CM2 for monitor investment plan	145
Table 3.28	CM1 for demand assessment	149
Table 3.29	CM2 for demand assessment	150
Table 3.30	CM1 for end user petition monitoring	152
Table 3.31	CM2 for end user petition monitoring	153
Table 3.32	CM1 for classify research and energy conservation	155
Table 3.33	CM2 for classify research and energy conservation	156
Table 3.34	CM1 for monitoring spinning reserve	158
Table 3.35	CM2 for monitoring spinning reserve	159
Table 3.36	CM1 for monitoring generation capacity	160
Table 3.37	CM2 for monitoring generation capacity	161
Table 3.38	CM1 for generation investment bidding	162
Table 3.39	CM2 for generation investment bidding	163
Table 3.40	CM1 for scheduling plant operation	164
Table 3.41	CM2 for scheduling plant operation	165
Table 3.42	CM1 for monitoring electricity tariff	166
Table 3.43	CM2 for monitoring electricity tariff	167
Table 4.1	Compare usage time of new plan and original plan	183
Table 4.2	Emergency Response Plan for the case of resource crisis	185
Table 4.3	EGAT's generation forecast	187
Table 4.4	Demand response procedure	194

LIST OF TABLES (Continued)

		Page
Table 4.5	EGAT's generation forecast	196
Table 4.6	Load profile raw data	199
Table 4.7	Ft cost decision procedure	203



LIST OF FIGURES

		Page
Figure 1.1	Research Idea to Manage Incomplete Information	8
Figure 1.2	Research Methodology	10
Figure 1.3	Manage Both Structure and Unstructured Information	13
Figure 2.1	Gross Consumer Surplus and Net Consumer Surplus in	
	Economic Market	26
Figure 2.2	Elastic of Demand in Economic Market	26
Figure 2.3	Producer Revenue and Profit on Economic Market	27
Figure 2.4	Producer Profit or Net Surplus on Economic Market	27
Figure 2.5	Separate Between Revenue and Profit on Economic Market	28
Figure 2.6	Characteristic Balance Supply and Demand in Economic Market	28
Figure 2.7	Electricity industry structure on monopoly market	32
Figure 2.8	Electricity industry structure on many purchase agent	33
Figure 2.9	Electricity industry structure on fully market competition	
	on wholesale	34
Figure 2.10	Electricity industry structure on fully market competition	
	on retail	34
Figure 2.11	Thailand electricity market structure	44
Figure 2.12	Relationship between problem solving and decision making	45
Figure 2.13	Problem solving process	46
Figure 2.14	Decision making process	48
Figure 2.15	Decision making formula	50
Figure 2.16	Decision making score average	51
Figure 2.17	Weight identification formula	52
Figure 2.18	Alternative selection formula	52
Figure 2.19	Group selection formula	52
Figure 2.20	CIM and the relationship with EMS	55

		Page
Figure 2.21	Relationship between balance scorecard and organization	
	Strategic	57
Figure 2.22	Balance scorecard perspective and strategic management	
	Alternative	58
Figure 2.23	Balance scorecard framework	59
Figure 2.24	Theme and measurement dissemination in balance scorecard	60
Figure 2.25	Characteristic of measurement dissemination	61
Figure 2.26	CommonKADs development model	62
Figure 2.27	Group of task template	64
Figure 2.28	A communication model and the relationship with other	
	commonKADs models	67
Figure 3.1	License approval workflow process	74
Figure 3.2	Transaction structure	76
Figure 3.3	The decision making of a regulator committee	77
Figure 3.4	Strategic map of Electricity generation authority	
	of Thailand (EGAT)	79
Figure 3.5	Strategic map of Provincial Electricity Authority (PEA)	
	years 2008-2011	80
Figure 3.6	Strategic maps of Provincial Electricity Authority (PEA) years 2012-2015	81
Figure 3.7	Strategic map of Energy Regulatory Commission (ERC)	82
Figure 3.8	The strategic map	84
Figure 3.9	OMTI's structure	85
Figure 3.10	Sub Business Unite (SBU) structure	86
Figure 3.11	The strategic map of the Electricity System Industry	89
Figure 3.12	Public debt	91
Figure 3.13	Asset utilization	92
Figure 3.14	Electricity tariff	93
Figure 3.15	National Resource Management	94
C	$\boldsymbol{\varepsilon}$	

		Page
Figure 3.16	Investment	95
Figure 3.17	Government	96
Figure 3.18	Investor	97
Figure 3.19	General Public	98
Figure 3.20	Stakeholder	99
Figure 3.21	Industrial Sector	100
Figure 3.22	Power Quality	101
Figure 3.23	Network Operation	102
Figure 3.24	Plant Scheduling and Availability	103
Figure 3.25	Demand Side Management	104
Figure 3.26	Market Regulation	105
Figure 3.27	Asset management	106
Figure 3.28	Integrated resource planning	107
Figure 3.29	Standards	107
Figure 3.30	Information Technology	108
Figure 3.31	Technology	109
Figure 3.32	Environmental impact	110
Figure 3.33	Educational Institutes	111
Figure 3.34	Law and Bill	111
Figure 3.35	Information flow on ERC decision process	113
Figure 3.36	task templates for resource provider	117
Figure 3.37	Communication plan for resource provider	118
Figure 3.38	Task templates for electricity generator	127
Figure 3.39	Communication plan for electricity generator	128
Figure 3.40	Task templates for generation efficiency and asset utilization	129
Figure 3.41	Communication plan for generation efficiency	
	and asset utilization	130
Figure 3.42	Task templates for electricity transmission and distribution	136

		Page
Figure 3.43	Communication plans for electricity transmission	
	and distribution	137
Figure 3.44	Task template for demand side management	147
Figure 3.45	communication plans for demand side management	148
Figure 3.46	CIM for Electricity Regulatory Commission	168
Figure 4.1	Emergency plan procedure	174
Figure 4.2	Adding crisis management on emergency plan procedure	175
Figure 4.3	Methodology to create Emergency Plan	177
Figure 4.4	Gas and crude oil pipe line map of Thailand	178
Figure 4.5	Gas pipe line accident at Burma offshore rig	179
Figure 4.6	Unplanned electricity shut down at Arthit offshore rig	180
Figure 4.7	Emergency Plan procedure	181
Figure 4.8	Emergency Plan procedure	182
Figure 4.9	Sample of electricity generation curve	186
Figure 4.10	Sample data for load profile	188
Figure 4.11	Resource usage	189
Figure 4.12	Sample data for gas and oil price	190
Figure 4.13	Demand Side Management	191
Figure 4.14	CIM for demand response	192
Figure 4.15	Task template for demand response	193
Figure 4.16	Sample of electricity generation curve	195
Figure 4.17	Sample of generation curve compare with demand response	197
Figure 4.18	Sample data for load profile	198
Figure 4.19	Sample data of Hourly demand of based line day VS actual	
	of event day	200
Figure 4.20	Resource usage	201
Figure 4.21	CIM for Ft decision	202
Figure 4.22	Task template for Ft decision	203
Figure 4.23	History of Ft price	204

		Page
Figure 4.24	Ft option in Ft report from EGAT	205
Figure 4.25	Oil and gas price per month in a years	206
Figure 4.26	Generation peak per hour compare 30 days	207



ลิขสิทธิ์มหาวิทยาลัยเชียงใหม่ Copyright[©] by Chiang Mai University All rights reserved

STATEMENT OF ORIGINALITY

- 1) The new method for manage incomplete information which related in energy industry has presented on this thesis by identify player and information for each procedure, and use it to manage incomplete information from use unstructured data by design Energy management system.
- 2) In this thesis, the new attribute has identified by create whole industry's balance scorecard (BSC) combine with task template and communication model that present as methodology in CommonKADs for design the Common Information Model (CIM) in order to scope the industries strategic which direct to support every player for manage their country's GDP and control the suitable profit level of electricity supply industry (ESI).
- 3) Generate Energy Management System (EMS) of Electricity Supply Industry (ESI) by generate common information model in order to help to design Electricity supply industry to manage unstructured data. Finally, the result of this thesis has tested by apply on three important cases of energy industry which are emergency plan, demand response and FT cost.

ลิขสิทธิ์มหาวิทยาลัยเชียงใหม่ Copyright[©] by Chiang Mai University All rights reserved

ข้อความแห่งการริเริ่ม

- 1) วิทยานิพนธ์นี้ได้นำเสนอกรอบแนวคิดใหม่ในการสร้างกลยุทธ์ของอุตสาหกรรมพลังงาน โดย มุ่งเน้นในการกำหนดความสัมพันธ์ของข้อมูลและผู้มีส่วนได้ส่วนเสียในแต่ละงานเพื่อให้ อุสาหกรรมสามารถใช้ประโยชน์จากข้อมูลที่ไม่มีโครงสร้างมาสนับสนุนการตัดสินใจโดย ทดแทนส่วนของข้อมูลที่ขาดหายไปได้
- 2) ทำการหาปัจจัยที่มีส่วนเกี่ยวข้องกับอุตสาหกรรมพลังงานในภาพรวมจากการออกแบบโดยอาศัย หลักการบาลานส์สกอการ์ด (Balance scorecard: BSC) ซึ่งสามารถช่วยกำหนดงานในแต่ละงาน ที่ทางอุตสาหกรรมพลังงานมีส่วนเกี่ยวข้อง และเมื่อนำมารวมกับหลักการคอมมอนแคด (CommonKADs) ซึ่งช่วยให้ผู้เขียนสามารถออกแบบผังงาน (Task template) และผังการสื่อสาร (Communication Model) ของแต่ละปัจจัยได้ เพื่ออำนวยประโยชน์ในการออกรูปแบบการ สื่อสารกลาง (Common Information model) ระหว่างผู้มีส่วนได้ส่วนเสียได้
- 3) เพื่อทำการเพิ่มประสิทธิภาพของการจัดทำกลยุทธ์ขององค์กรให้สามารถนำกลยุทธ์นั้นไป กระจายใช้ได้กับผู้มีส่วนได้ส่วนเสียอย่างทั่วถึง และสามารถช่วยสนับสนุนให้อุตสาหกรรม สามารถแสดงตัวเป็นส่วนช่วยให้ระดับของดัชนีชี้วัดการเจริญเติบโตของเศรษฐกิจนั้นดียิ่งขึ้น รวมถึงมีส่วนช่วยในการลดภาระของประชาชนในประเทศด้วย

ลิขสิทธิ์มหาวิทยาลัยเชียงใหม่ Copyright[©] by Chiang Mai University All rights reserved